16 bar, 90° Flare Reference Guide
90° Flare Flange
Dimensions
Page D1
90° Flare Flange
Clearance Holes
Metric only
FFCN14, FFCN34, FFCN18

Tube O.D. x
wall
mm
Standard
Part Number
Working
Pressure
PSI (bar)
Weight
lbs (kg)
ød Max
(mm)
Gasket
Part
Number
1/2" 25 x 2.0 FFCN34-050-25MM-* 230 (16) 0.44 (0.20) 33.0 08NG
3/4" 30 x 2.0 FFCN34-075-30MM-* 230 (16) 0.44 (0.20) 41.5 12NG
1” 38 x 2.5 FFCN34-100-38MM-* 230 (16) 0.44 (0.20) 47.3 16NG
1-1/4” 42 x 3.0 FFCN34-125-42MM-* 230 (16) 0.88 (0.40) 54.0 20NG
1 1/2” 50 x 3.0 FFCN14-150-50MM-* 230 (16) 1.10 (0.50) 65.3 24NG
2” 60 x 3.0 FFCN14-200-60MM-* 230 (16) 1.54 (0.70) 76.0 32NG
2-1/2” 73 x 3.0 FFCN14-250-73MM-* 230 (16) 1.76 (0.80) 90.0 40NG
3” 90 x 3.0 FFCN14-300-90MM-* 230 (16) 3.08 (1.40) 106.0 48NG
4” 115 x 4.0 FFCN14-400-115MM-* 230 (16) 4.40 (2.00) 135.0 64NG
5” 140 x 3.5 FFCN14-500-140MM-* 230 (16) 7.04 (3.20) 161.5 80NG
6” 165 x 3.5 FFCN18-600-165MM-* 230 (16) 13.64 (6.20) 191.5 96NG
8” 220 x 4.0  FFCN18-800-220MM-* 230 (16) 24.20 (11.00) 254.0 128NG
* Materials:
Standard, No Designation = Carbon Steel, Zinc Nickel
Plated.
HDG = Carbon Steel, Hot Dip Galvanized.